

Stanislaus County Library

Diane McDonnellCounty Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 4, 2019

For more information, contact:

Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672 Diane McDonnell, 209-558-7806 or 209-402-2735

Empire Library community update meeting set

Community members are invited to learn more about the new Empire Library project

The public is invited to attend a meeting to hear an update on plans for the new Empire Library. The meeting is scheduled for Thursday, June 13 at 6 p.m. in the Community Room of the current Empire Library, located at 18 South Abbie St. The Empire Library Community Update will be hosted by Stanislaus County Supervisor Kristin Olsen, Library, and Chief Executive Office staff.

"The new Empire Library will expand access to a wealth of resources, services and technology," said County Library Director Diane McDonnell. "We are thrilled to be moving this project forward to the construction phase!"

The new library will be located near the intersection of First and I Streets, adjacent to the Regional Water Safety Training Center and Empire Elementary School. The property is the site of the former Empire Community Hall and was donated for the purpose of locating a new library in a more accessible location.

Guests are asked to RSVP no later than June 12 by calling the Library Administration Office at 209-558-7801 or emailing pboardrow@stanlibrary.org.

About the Stanislaus County Library

The Stanislaus County Library engages all members of the community and offers access to information, knowledge, and the tools for innovation and personal development. With 13 locations throughout the county, the Library offers free access to a diverse collection of materials, computer access and Wi-Fi, Story Times, programming for all ages, and more. To learn more about the Library's wide array of programs and services, visit www.stanislauslibrary.org.

#